
CHRISTMAS 
Food and garden collections are paused
for two weeks over the holidays. 
Last collection Friday 22nd December
and collections start again from
Monday 8th January 2024.  

bin collections                

Christmas tree collection from
January 8th until 2nd February.

Trees should not exceed 6 feet in
height without decorations.

Place in bin or at the side.

Christmas cards and their
envelopes can be recycled unless
they feature foil or glitter.
Wrapping paper can be recycled if
it stays scrunched.

 You can also check with your postcode at:
 www.staffsmoorlands.gov.uk/findyourbinday 

Recycling  changes

General waste changes  

www.staffsmoorlands.gov.uk/sm/bins

     Monday 25 December

     Tuesday 26 December

Monday 1 January

Friday 29 December

Tuesday 2nd January 

Thursday 4 January

Usual collection
Monday 25 December 

Tuesday 26 December

Monday 1 January

Revised collection
Wednesday 27 December 

Thursday 28th December

Wednesday 3rd January

25 December - 8 January
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